
SCR 28 Workgroup Roster 
 
John Hughes,  
Secretary, DNREC 
89 Kings Highway 
Dover, De  19901 
302.739.9000 phone 
302.739.6242 fax 
John.Hughes@state.de.us 
 

Secretary’s alternate: 
David Small 
Deputy Secretary, DNREC 
89 Kings Highway 
Dover, DE  19901 
302.739.9000 phone 
David.small@state.de.us 

 
Verne Shortell 
NRG Energy 
211 Carnegie Center 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
609 524-4983 ph 
609 524-4941 fax 
Verne.shortell@nrgenergy.com 
 
David Bacher* 
Indian River Generating Station 
P.O. Box 408 
Power Plant Road 
Millsboro, Delaware 19966 
Indian River Office:(302) 934-3525 
*Representing NRG Dover 
david.bacher@nrgenergy.com 

 
NRG Dover Alternate: 
Bill Grow 
Facility Manager 
NRG Energy Center, Dover LLC 
1280 West North Street 
Dover, Delaware 19904 
Phone: (302) 678-4652 
bill.grow@nrgenergy.com 

 
Tony DiPrima 
City Manager 
City of Dover 
PO Box 475 
Dover, DE  19903 
736-7005 phone 
tdeprima@dover.de.us 
 
Patrick McCullar 
President & CEO 
DEMEC 
PO Box 310 
Smyrna, DE  19977 
302.653-2733  
302.653.2734 fax 
Dover, De  19904 
pmccullar@demecinc.net 



 
Cathe Kalisz, P.E. 
Premcor Refining Group 
4550 Wrangle Hill Road 
Delaware City, DE 19706 
302-834-6408 ph 
302-836-6505  fax 
cathe.kalisz@valero.com 
 
Stuart Widom 
Conectiv Energy 
92DC72 
PO Box 6066 
Newark, DE  19714 
302.451.5319 
302.451.5353 fax 
Stu.widom@conectiv.com 
 
Senator Harris McDowell 
Chair, Senate Energy and Transit Committee 
P.O. Box 1401 
Dover, De  19903 
302.744.4147 phone 
302.739.6890 fax 
Harris.McDowell@state.de.us 
 
Representative Gerald Hocker 
Chair, House Energy and Env Mngt Committee 
P. O. Box 1401 
Dover, De  19903 
302.744.4381 phone 
302.739.2773 fax 
Gerald.Hocker@state.de.us 
 
Senator George Bunting 
P.O. Box 1401 
Dover, De  19903 
302.744.4144 phone 
302.739.6890 fax 
George.Bunting@state.de.us 
 
Representative Pam Thornburg   
P.O. Box 1401 
Dover, De  19903 
302.744.4175 phone 
302.739.2773 fax 
Pam.Thornburg@state.de.us 
 
Arthur Padmor 
Delaware Public Advocate 
Division of the Public Advocate 
820 N. french St. 4th floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302.577.5077 
302577.3297 fax 
Arthur.padmore@state.de.us 
 
 
 
 
 



Bruce Burcat  
Delaware Public Service Commission 
861 Silver Lake Blvd 
Cannon Bldg, Suite 100 
Dover, De  19904 
302.736.7516 phone 
Bruce.Burcat@state.de.us 
 
Dr. John Bryne 
Center for Energy & Environmental Policy 
University of Delaware 
278 Graham Hall 
Newark, De  19716 
302.831.8405 phone 
302.831.3098 fax 
John.byrne@udel.edu 
 
Senator Charles Copeland 
P. O. Box 1401 
Dover, De  19903 
302.577.8714 phone 
302.577.6701 fax 
Charles.Copeland@state.de.us 
 
Michael Fiorentino 
Mid-Atlantic Environmental Law Center 
Widener University School of Law 
4601 Concord Pike 
PO Box 7474 
Wilmington DE  19803-0474 
302 477-2072 Ph 
302 477-2032 fax 
mdfiorentino@widener.edu 
 
Chad Tolman  
Delaware Chapter of the Sierra Club 
2503 Raven Rd. 
Wilmington, DE  19810 
(302) 478-3516 
ChadTolman@comcast.net 
 
Nick DiPasquale 
Delaware Audubon 
45 Shady Lane  
Dover, DE 19901  
302.697.3320 (H)  
302.423.4140 (C)  
nicholasdi@comcast.net 
 
Ali Mirzakhalili 
Environmental Program Administrator 
DAWM 
Priscilla Building 
156 S. State St 
Dover, De  19901 
302.739.9402 phone 
302.739.3106 fax 
Ali.Mirzakhalili@state.de.us 

 
 


